



Date: 14/08/2026

To,  
The General Manager  
Department of Corporate Services  
BSE Limited, Ltd.,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai- 400001  
**BSE Scrip Code: 532307**

To,  
The Manager  
Listing Department  
National Stock Exchange of India  
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,  
Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051  
**NSE Symbol: MELSTAR**

**Sub:** Submission of Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the First Quarter of the Financial Year 2026-27 ended on 30th June, 2026.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 and Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the extract of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the First Quarter of the Financial Year 2026-27 ended on 30th June, 2026, as reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th August, 2026, were published in Active Times (English)- Edition and Mumbai Lakshadweep (Marathi)-Mumbai Edition, on 14th August, 2026.

We are hereby enclosing the newspaper clippings of the same for your reference and records.

Thanking you,  
Yours Faithfully,

**For Melstar Information Technologies Limited**

**Vineet Goverdhan Shah**  
**Managing Director**  
**DIN: 01761772**







| JEET MACHINE TOOLS LIMITED                                                               |                |                |                 |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|----------------|-----------------|
| CIN: L28900MH1984PLC032859                                                               |                |                |                 |
| Registered Office : 25, Ambtal Doshi Marg, Fort, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400023.             |                |                |                 |
| STANDALONE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2026 |                |                |                 |
| (₹ in Lakhs)                                                                             |                |                |                 |
| Particulars                                                                              | Quarter Ended  |                | Year Ended      |
| (Refer Notes Below)                                                                      | 30th June 2026 | 30th June 2025 | 31st March 2026 |
|                                                                                          | (Unaudited)    | (Unaudited)    | (Audited)       |
| Total Income From Operation (net)                                                        | 1.15           | 0.18           | 7.26            |
| Net Profit/(Loss) From Ordinary Activities Before tax                                    | 0.12           | (5.52)         | 377.79          |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period After Tax (After Extraordinary item)                    | 1.86           | (3.95)         | 347.37          |
| Equity Share Capital (Rs./10/-Per Share)                                                 | 196.00         | 196.00         | 196.00          |
| Earnings per equity share                                                                |                |                |                 |
| (1) Basic                                                                                | 0.09           | (0.20)         | 17.72           |
| (2) Diluted                                                                              | 0.09           | (0.20)         | 17.72           |

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Result filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results are available on the stock exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on website of the Company- [www.jeetmachinetools.in](http://www.jeetmachinetools.in) and the same can be accessed by the QR Code provided below:-



For JEET MACHINE TOOLS LIMITED  
Sd/-  
KAWALIJI SINGH CHAWLA  
DIN : 00222033  
Chairman & Managing Director

| INDO-CITY INFOTECH LIMITED                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                                  |                           |                         |                           |                         |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
| CIN : L51900MH1992PLC068670                                                                                                                                                          |                                                                                  |                           |                         |                           |                         |
| Regd. Off. : 205, Lodha Supremus, Off Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400 069,<br>Tel. : +91 22 4567 3562, E-mail: contact.indocity@gmail.com, website : www.indocity.co |                                                                                  |                           |                         |                           |                         |
| STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER<br>ENDED JUNE 30, 2026<br>(Rs. in Lakhs except earnings per share)                                                          |                                                                                  |                           |                         |                           |                         |
| Sr. No.                                                                                                                                                                              | Particulars                                                                      | Quarter Ended             |                         | Year Ended                |                         |
|                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                  | 30.06.2026<br>(Unaudited) | 31.03.2026<br>(Audited) | 30.06.2025<br>(Unaudited) | 31.03.2026<br>(Audited) |
|                                                                                                                                                                                      | <b>Revenue from Operations</b>                                                   |                           |                         |                           |                         |
| (i)                                                                                                                                                                                  | Interest Income                                                                  | 2.64                      | 3.51                    | 6.48                      | 17.41                   |
| (ii)                                                                                                                                                                                 | Sale of shares and securities                                                    | 173.31                    | 47.56                   | 12.48                     | 504.59                  |
| I                                                                                                                                                                                    | <b>Total Revenue from Operations (I+ii)</b>                                      | <b>175.95</b>             | <b>51.07</b>            | <b>18.96</b>              | <b>522.00</b>           |
| (II)                                                                                                                                                                                 | Other Income                                                                     | 11.95                     | 10.19                   | 11.89                     | 36.80                   |
| III                                                                                                                                                                                  | <b>Total Income (I+II)</b>                                                       | <b>187.90</b>             | <b>61.26</b>            | <b>30.85</b>              | <b>558.80</b>           |
|                                                                                                                                                                                      | <b>Expenses</b>                                                                  |                           |                         |                           |                         |
| (i)                                                                                                                                                                                  | Finance Costs                                                                    | 0.00                      | 0.00                    | 0.12                      | 0.12                    |
| (ii)                                                                                                                                                                                 | Net Loss/(gain) on fair value changes                                            | 0.00                      | 0.00                    | (0.02)                    | (0.97)                  |
| (iii)                                                                                                                                                                                | Purchases of Stock - In- Trade                                                   | 60.60                     | 44.22                   | 13.51                     | 139.43                  |
| (iv)                                                                                                                                                                                 | Changes in Inventories of Stock-In-Trade                                         | 47.30                     | 3.95                    | (73.70)                   | 227.59                  |
| (v)                                                                                                                                                                                  | Employees Benefits Expenses                                                      | 9.30                      | 9.16                    | 8.52                      | 35.62                   |
| (vi)                                                                                                                                                                                 | Depreciation and amortization                                                    | 1.72                      | 1.54                    | 1.21                      | 5.56                    |
| (vii)                                                                                                                                                                                | Other Expenses                                                                   | 5.97                      | 56.40                   | 37.58                     | 107.60                  |
| IV                                                                                                                                                                                   | <b>Total Expenses</b>                                                            | <b>124.89</b>             | <b>115.27</b>           | <b>(12.78)</b>            | <b>514.97</b>           |
| V                                                                                                                                                                                    | <b>Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional items &amp; tax (III-IV)</b>                 | <b>63.02</b>              | <b>(54.01)</b>          | <b>43.63</b>              | <b>43.83</b>            |
| VI                                                                                                                                                                                   | <b>Exceptional Items</b>                                                         | -                         | -                       | -                         | -                       |
| VII                                                                                                                                                                                  | <b>Profit/(Loss) before tax (V-VI)</b>                                           | <b>63.02</b>              | <b>(54.01)</b>          | <b>43.63</b>              | <b>43.83</b>            |
| VIII                                                                                                                                                                                 | <b>Tax Expenses</b>                                                              |                           |                         |                           |                         |
|                                                                                                                                                                                      | (1) Current Tax                                                                  | 9.83                      | 0.00                    | 0.00                      | 0.00                    |
|                                                                                                                                                                                      | (2) Deferred Tax                                                                 | (0.07)                    | 15.23                   | 0.02                      | 15.66                   |
| IX                                                                                                                                                                                   | <b>Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (VII-VIII)</b>                               | <b>53.25</b>              | <b>(69.24)</b>          | <b>43.61</b>              | <b>28.16</b>            |
| X                                                                                                                                                                                    | Other Comprehensive Income for the period                                        | -                         | -                       | -                         | -                       |
| XI                                                                                                                                                                                   | <b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period (IX+X)</b>                          | <b>53.25</b>              | <b>(69.24)</b>          | <b>43.61</b>              | <b>28.16</b>            |
| XII                                                                                                                                                                                  | <b>Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)</b>                  | <b>1,040.00</b>           | <b>1,040.00</b>         | <b>1,040.00</b>           | <b>1,040.00</b>         |
| XIII                                                                                                                                                                                 | <b>Earnings per equity share (EPS) (not annualised except year ended values)</b> |                           |                         |                           |                         |
|                                                                                                                                                                                      | Basic (Rs.)                                                                      | 0.51                      | (0.67)                  | 0.419                     | 0.27                    |
|                                                                                                                                                                                      | Diluted (Rs)                                                                     | 0.51                      | (0.67)                  | 0.419                     | 0.27                    |

- Notes :-**
- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, as reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th August, 2026.
  - The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016, prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the 'Act') read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
  - The statutory Auditors of the company have conducted Limited Review of the above financial results.
  - The company has only finance income and accordingly there is no separate reportable segment as per Ind AS -108 'Operating Segments' specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
  - The figures to the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable.

For Indo-City Infotech Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Aneel Jain  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN : 00030742

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given to the public at large that our client **MR. RAHUL BHUPENDRA BHANUSHALI**, Indian Inhabitant, has agreed to purchase from **MRS. SWETABEN HARIDK SHAH**, Indian Inhabitant, all that commercial office premises bearing **Office No.1106**, situated on the Eleventh Floor of the commercial building known as "**DLH PARK**", together with the exclusive right to use **Five (5) Car Parking Spaces**, standing upon land bearing **C.T.S. Nos. 1388/A, 1388/A (1 to 11) and 1388/D of Village Malad** together with **C.T.S. No.57 of Village Chincholi**, Taluka Borivali, Mumbai Suburban District, situated at S.V. Road, Opposite MTNL, Goregaon (West), Mumbai-400104, together with all rights, easements, privileges and appurtenances attached thereto (hereinafter referred to as "the said Property").

- The title of the Vendor to the said Property is derived through the following chain of title:
- Registered Agreement for Sale dated **03rd February 2011** executed by **Dev Land and Housing Limited** in favour of **Avon Corporation Limited**;
  - Registered Deed of Rectification dated **28th February 2011**;
  - Registered Assignment Agreement dated **30th December 2016**, registered on **20th January 2017**, whereby Reliance Capital Limited assigned its financial assets and security interest in favour of **Reliance Asset Reconstruction Company Limited**;
  - Order dated **08th June 2022** passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Bombay in **Company Petition No.538 of 2013**, directing the Official Liquidator to hand over possession of the secured asset to Reliance Asset Reconstruction Company Limited;
  - Possession Receipt dated **24th June 2022** executed by the Official Liquidator in favour of the Authorised Officer of Reliance Asset Reconstruction Company Limited;
  - Registered **Sale Certificate dated 20th October 2023** issued by Reliance Asset Reconstruction Company Limited under the provisions of the **Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (SARFAESI Act)** in favour of **Mrs. Swetaben Haridk Shah**, whereby the Vendor acquired all right, title and interest in the said Property.

- a purchaser or intending purchaser;
  - mortgagee or charge holder;
  - bank or financial institution;
  - secured or unsecured creditor;
  - Official Liquidator;
  - Resolution Professional;
  - liquidator, receiver or court-appointed officer;
  - shareholders, contributories, ex-directors or persons claiming through **Avon Corporation Limited**;
  - heirs, successors, legal representatives or assigns;
  - Government, Semi-Government or Municipal Authorities;
  - Income Tax Department, GST Authorities or any statutory authority;
  - society, condominium or association;
  - Or any other person whomsoever,
- claiming any right, title, interest, share, mortgage, charge, lien, lease, licence, tenancy, easement, trust, inheritance, maintenance, possession, occupation, attachment, injunction, decree, order, acquisition, encumbrance, its pendens or any other right whatsoever in respect of the said Property or any part thereof, whether by way of sale, gift, exchange, inheritance, succession, family arrangement, court order, agreement, development agreement, power of attorney or otherwise, are hereby called upon to make the same known in writing to the undersigned together with certified copies of all supporting documents within **14 (Fourteen) days** from the date of publication of this Notice.

Without prejudice to the foregoing, any person claiming through or under **Avon Corporation Limited, Reliance Capital Limited, Reliance Asset Reconstruction Company Limited, the Official Liquidator attached to the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Bombay, or under any proceedings relating to Company Petition No.538 of 2013 or the SARFAESI Act**, shall also intimate their claim **received within the aforesaid period**.

Any claim received without documentary proof shall not be entertained. If no claim or objection is received within the aforesaid period, our client shall proceed with the purchase of the said Property, believing that the title of the Vendor is clear, marketable and free from all encumbrances, and thereafter, any claim, if made, shall be deemed to have been waived, abandoned and relinquished insofar as our client is concerned, and the proposed transaction shall be completed without any further reference to such person or persons.

**SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY**

All that commercial office premises bearing **Office No.1106**, situated on the **Eleventh Floor** of the commercial building known as "**DLH PARK**", constructed upon land bearing **C.T.S. Nos.1388/A, 1388/A (1 to 11) and 1388/D of Village Malad** together with **C.T.S. No.57 of Village Chincholi**, Taluka Borivali, Mumbai Suburban District, situated at S.V. Road, Opposite MTNL, Goregaon (West), Mumbai-400104, together with the proportionate undivided share in the land underneath the building, all easements, liberties, privileges and appurtenances attached thereto, together with the **exclusive right to use Five (5) Car Parking Spaces** appurtenant to the said office premises.

Sd/-  
**APEX JURIS LLP**  
ADVOCATE FOR PURCHASER  
Place: Mumbai Office No.14, B Wing Dheera Apartments, Poddar Road, Date : 14/08/2026 Malad (East), Mumbai-400097  
EMAIL:- [advshukla@rediffmail.com](mailto:advshukla@rediffmail.com) Mobile No:- 99698989505

| MELSTAR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED                                                                   |                                  |                                    |                                 |                                    |                                 |                    |                    |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| CIN : L85493MH1986PLC040604                                                                                |                                  |                                    |                                 |                                    |                                 |                    |                    |
| Regd. Office: 1302, 13th Floor, Raheja Centre, The Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021 |                                  |                                    |                                 |                                    |                                 |                    |                    |
| Tel: 93210 3069, Website: <a href="http://www.melstaritech.com">www.melstaritech.com</a>                   |                                  |                                    |                                 |                                    |                                 |                    |                    |
| Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter Ended 30 June 2026                                             |                                  |                                    |                                 |                                    |                                 |                    |                    |
| Sr. No.                                                                                                    | Particulars                      | Standalone                         |                                 | Consolidate                        |                                 | (₹ in Lakh)        |                    |
|                                                                                                            |                                  | Quarter Ended 30.06.2026 Unaudited | Year Ended 30.06.2025 Unaudited | Quarter Ended 30.06.2026 Unaudited | Year Ended 30.06.2025 Unaudited | 31.03.2026 Audited | 31.03.2026 Audited |
| 1                                                                                                          | Total revenue                    | -                                  | -                               | -                                  | -                               | 75.00              | 75.00              |
| 2                                                                                                          | Total expenses                   | 34.49                              | 44.26                           | 148.71                             | 62.77                           | 71.49              | 288.94             |
| 3                                                                                                          | Profit after tax                 | (34.49)                            | (44.26)                         | (73.71)                            | (62.77)                         | (71.49)            | (213.94)           |
| 4                                                                                                          | Paid-up Equity Share Capital     | 279.37                             | 279.37                          | 279.37                             | 279.37                          | 279.37             | 279.37             |
|                                                                                                            | Face value of share (Rs.)        | 10.00                              | 10.00                           | 10.00                              | 10.00                           | 10.00              | 10.00              |
| 5                                                                                                          | Earnings per equity share (EPS): |                                    |                                 |                                    |                                 |                    |                    |
|                                                                                                            | Basic and Diluted EPS (Rs.)      | (1.23)                             | (1.58)                          | (2.64)                             | (2.25)                          | (2.56)             | (7.66)             |
| (not annualised)                                                                                           |                                  |                                    |                                 |                                    |                                 |                    |                    |

NOTES: 1)The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and Company's website [www.melstaritech.com](http://www.melstaritech.com). For Melstar Information Technologies Limited add:-  
Vineet Govardhan Prasad Shah  
Managing Director  
CIN: 01781772  
Place: MUMBAI  
Dated : 12.08.2026

**ADVANCE LIFESTYLES LIMITED CIN: L45309MH1988PLC268437,**

**2ND FLOOR, WEST WING ELECTRIC MANSION, APPASAHEB MARATHE MARG, WORLI, MUMBAI- 400025**

**Website: [www.advance.net.in](http://www.advance.net.in) Email: [cs.advancelifestyles@gmail.com](mailto:cs.advancelifestyles@gmail.com)**

**NOTICE OF THE 37th ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING**

Notice is hereby given that the **37th Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of Advance Lifestyles Limited ("the Company")** will be held through **Video Conferencing ("VC")/Other Audio-Visual Means ("OAVM")** in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, the rules made thereunder, the circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") and the applicable provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and circulars issued thereunder.

The Company hereby inform its Members as follows:

- The 37th AGM of the Company will be held through Video Conferencing ("VC") on Tuesday, 22nd September 2026 at 1:00 PM (IST) to transact the businesses that will be set forth in the Notice of the AGM.
- Notice of the AGM and the Annual Report for the financial year 2025-26
  - will be sent through email to all shareholders whose email addresses are registered with the Company/ National Securities Depository Limited and Central Depository Services (India) Limited (Depositories)/ Bigshare Services Private Limited, Registrar and Share transfer Agent
  - will also be uploaded on the website of the Company at ([www.advance.net.in](http://www.advance.net.in)), websites of the stock exchanges i.e. BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)).
- The Manner of casting vote(s) through e-voting:
  - The Shareholders will have an opportunity to cast vote on the businesses that will be set forth in the Notice of the AGM through e-voting system.
  - The procedure for e-voting for the shareholders holding shares in dematerialised mode, physical mode and for those who have not registered their email addresses, will be provided in detail in the Notice of the AGM. The procedure will also be uploaded on the website of the Company at [www.advance.net.in](http://www.advance.net.in).
- The Members, who need any technical assistance before or during the AGM can contact to the Company Secretary of the Company at e-mail id [cs.advancelifestyles@gmail.com](mailto:cs.advancelifestyles@gmail.com).
- For the limited purpose of receiving the Notice and the Annual Report through electronic mode in case the email address is not registered with the DP/Company/RTA, members may register the email IDs using the facility provided by the RTA through the email [investor@bigshareonline.com](mailto:investor@bigshareonline.com).

By Order of the Board of Directors  
For and on behalf of **Advance Lifestyles Limited.**  
Sd/-

**Kashyap Gandhi**  
Managing Director  
DIN: 02604428

Date: August 13, 2026  
Place: Mumbai

| Chola                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |  | CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED |  |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|------------------------------------------------------|--|
| Corporate Office:- "Chola Crest", C54 & C55, Super B-4, Thiru Vi Ka Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai-600032. Branch Address:-Cholamandalam Investment and Finance Company Limited, Unit No. 203, Lotus It Park, Road No. 16, Wagle Estate, Thane west, Maharashtra-400064. |  |                                                      |  |

**POSSESSION NOTICE [Under Rule 8 (1)]**

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of M/s. Cholamandalam Investment And Finance Company Limited, under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 hereinafter called the Act and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rules 3 of the Security Interest [Enforcement] Rules, 2002 issued demand notices calling upon the borrowers, whose names have been indicated in Column [B] below on dates specified in Column [C] to repay the outstanding amount indicated in Column [D] below with interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers in particular and the Public in general that the undersigned has taken **Symbolic possession** of the properties mortgaged with the Company described herein below of the Columns on the respective dates mentioned in Column [E] in exercise of the powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Rules made there under. The borrowers in particular and the Public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties mentioned below and any such dealings will be subject to the charge of M/s. Cholamandalam Investment And Finance Company Limited for an amount mentioned in Column [D] along with interest and other charges. Under section 13 [8] of the Securitisation Act, the borrowers can redeem the secured asset by payment of the entire outstanding including all costs, charges and expenses before notification of sale.

| Sr. No. | Name and Address of Borrower & Loan A/c No.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Date of Demand Notice | Outstanding Amount                                                 | Date of Possession |
|---------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                       |                                                                    |                    |
| [A]     | [B]                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | [C]                   | [D]                                                                | [E]                |
| 1.      | <b>Loan Account No. HE01CEU0000090876</b> 1. Mohammed Aqeel Tariq Merchant (Applicant), 2. Sania Tariq Merchant (Co-applicant), 3. Hashan Targ Media Through Their Proprietor Mohammed Aqeel Tariq Merchant (Co-applicant), 4. Wel Worth Cleaning Centre Through Their Proprietor Sania Tariq Merchant (Co-applicant), Address 1: Shop No.9 & 10, Meghdoot Building, Opp. Shanmukhananda Hall, Sion Main Road, Sion East-400022, Maharashtra Address 2: Office Unit No. 618 Crystal Paradise, Veera Desai Road, The Mall Andheri West, 400053 Maharashtra Address 3 : Flat No.1501, 15th Floor, Kohinoor Apartments, Kohinoor CHSL, Yari Road Versova, CTS No.1231/10, Versova, Andheri West-400053, Maharashtra | 09/06/2026            | <b>Rs. 1,57,65,606.00/- as on 09/06/2026 and interest thereon.</b> | 12/08/2026         |
| 2.      | <b>Loan Account No. HE01ROB00000038556</b> and <b>HE01ROB00000014140</b> 1. Imran Maqbool Shaikh (Applicant), 2. Razia Sultana Maqbool Shaikh (Co-applicant), 3. Khadeja Enterprises Through Their Proprietor Imran Maqbool Shaikh (Co-applicant), Address 1 : Gala No. 2, Ramkiran Yadav Chawl, Scott Mumbai Camp Road, Behram Baug, Jogeshwari West-400102, Maharashtra Address 2: Flat No.103, 1st Floor, Building Type-B, Building No.1501, Building Known As "Al-Badar Hamara Ghar CHSL," New Link Road, Near Lokhandwala, Milat Nagar, Azad Nagar, Andheri West, Mumbai-400053, Maharashtra                                                                                                                | 08/06/2026            | <b>Rs. 55,65,966.00/- as on 08/06/2026 and interest thereon</b>    | 12/08/2026         |

**Schedule Of Property:** All That Piece And Parcel Of Flat No.1501, On 15 Th Floor, Admeasuring 1690 Sq.ft.(Carpet Area) (Inclusive Of Balconies And 290 Sq.ft. Of Amenity Area), In The Building Known As "Kohinoor Apartments" Of Society Known As "Kohinoor Co-Operative Housing Society Limited", Situated At Yari Road, Versova, Andheri West, Constructed On Land Bearing C. T. S. No. 1231, Of Village - versova, In Taluka Andheri, And Within The Registration District And Sub District Of Mumbai City , Mumbai-400061.

**Loan Account No. HE01ROB00000038556** and **HE01ROB00000014140** 1. Imran Maqbool Shaikh (Applicant), 2. Razia Sultana Maqbool Shaikh (Co-applicant), 3. Khadeja Enterprises Through Their Proprietor Imran Maqbool Shaikh (Co-applicant), Address 1 : Gala No. 2, Ramkiran Yadav Chawl, Scott Mumbai Camp Road, Behram Baug, Jogeshwari West-400102, Maharashtra Address 2: Flat No.103, 1st Floor, Building Type-B, Building No.1501, Building Known As "Al-Badar Hamara Ghar CHSL," New Link Road, Near Lokhandwala, Milat Nagar, Azad Nagar, Andheri West, Mumbai-400053, Maharashtra

**Schedule Of Property:** All That Piece And Parcel Of Flat No.103, On 1st Floor, Area Admeasuring 478 Sq.ft. In The Building Type-B, Building No.26, Known As "AL-Badar Of Hamara Ghar Unit No.2 Co-Operative Housing Society Ltd", On Land Bearing S. No.41 (P), Situated At Village Oshiwara, Milat Nagar, Andheri West, Tal. South Salsette, Mumbai-400058

DATE: 12/08/2026, PLACE: Mumbai Sd/- Authorised Officer, M/s. Cholamandalam Investment and Finance Company Limited

| EKANSKH CONCEPTS LIMITED                                                                                                                                                               |  |  |  |  |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Reg Office : Office 201, Sumer Plaza, A Wing, Plot No. 419, Marol Maroshi Road, Andheri East, Mumbai 400059 • CIN: L74110MH1992PLC070070                                               |  |  |  |  |
| E-mail: <a href="mailto:info@ekanshconcepts.com">info@ekanshconcepts.com</a> , • website: <a href="http://www.ekanshconcepts.com">www.ekanshconcepts.com</a> , • Tel: +91-022-69586481 |  |  |  |  |
| EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2026                                                                                             |  |  |  |  |
| (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)                                                                                                                                                              |  |  |  |  |

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                     | Year Ended |            |
|---------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                 | Un-Audited | Audited    |
|         |                                                                                                                                 | 30.06.2026 | 31.03.2026 |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                    | 601.83     | 593.67     |
| (a)     | Revenue from Operation                                                                                                          | 501.50     | 339.69     |
| (b)     | Other Income                                                                                                                    | 100.33     | 253.98     |
| 2       | Net profit for the period before tax (before exceptional items)                                                                 | 46.96      | -188.96    |
| 3       | Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)                                                                  | 46.96      | -188.96    |
| 4       | Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)                                                                   | 30.31      | -171.6     |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax) | 31.22      | -168.84    |
| 6       | Reserves as shown in Audited Balance Sheet                                                                                      |            | 3028.84    |
| 7       | Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)                                                                        | 1,512.76   | 1,512.76   |
| 8       | Earning per share (quarter numbers are not annualised)                                                                          |            |            |
| (a)     | Basic (Rs.)                                                                                                                     | 0.20       | -1.13      |
| (b)     | Diluted (Rs.)                                                                                                                   | 0.20       | -1.13      |

- The above unaudited Consolidated financial results for the Quarter Ended on June 30, 2026, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and recommended for approval and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on August 12, 2026 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have issued an unmodified limited review report.
- Key data relating to Standalone financial results of Ekansh Concepts Limited are as follows: (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                | Year Ended |            |
|---------|----------------------------|------------|------------|
|         |                            | Un-Audited | Audited    |
|         |                            | 30.06.2026 | 31.03.2026 |
| 1       | Total Income               | 601.83     | 593.67     |
| 2       | Profit Before Tax          | 46.96      | (188.96)   |
| 3       | Profit after Tax           | 34.83      | (182.71)   |
| 4       | Total Comprehensive Income | 35.74      | (179.95)   |